
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3585
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
MODERNISATION OF STATIONS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to undertake renewal/ modernization of railway stations under Ujjain division in Madhya Pradesh in view of forthcoming Mahakumbha;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. At Ujjain station, works for improvement of retiring rooms, development of additional sitting space with covered sheds at Platforms No.1, 2/3 & 6/7 and old goods platform area, raising of platforms no.1, 2/3 & 4/5 and improvement to circulating area have been taken up.

(c) Does not arise.
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